valve inlet flow pressure in the valve to cross over to the valve piston positioning
pressure side driving the valve assembly piston to the maximum flow stop.

3. Objective: Remove the Woodward Manufactured FMU, PN 8061-632 or 8016-638
from the engine every six thousand five hundred (6,500) hours after compliance
with Reference 1, NMASB No. V2500-ENG-73-A0249 to have Valve Assembly
Piston Dynamic Seals, PN 1382-222 replaced in accordance with Reference 2, CMM
Chapter/Section 73-28-06 procedures. Remove from engine the identified FMU that
has complied with Reference 1, NMASB No. V2500-ENG-73-A0249 and accumulated
time of six thousand five hundred (6,500) hours on the dynamic seal by last shop visit
(Time Since Repair (TSR), Time Since New (TSN) or Time Since Overhaul (TSO)).
The removed FMU is to have two (2) dynamic seals replaced on the metering valve
assembly piston. The seal replacement is to be accomplished in accordance with